# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Putzmeister Aktiengesellschaft	02/21/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Putzmeister Concrete Pumps GmbH
Street Address:	Max-Eyth-Strasse 10
City:	Aichtal
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	72631

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12064714

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)527-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125277700

Email: channa@darbylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Erik R. Swanson

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 770, Church Street Station
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10008-0770

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21366/0209008-US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cindy Hanna

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=01533685#page1.tif

=OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 020928 FRAME: 0784

# **Company Certification**

Following my inspection of the electronic Official Register of Commerce at the District Court in Stuttgart of today, I confirm the following as per § 21 of the Federal Rules for Notaries:

Under number HRB 725573 the company with limited liability (GmbH) is registered therein with the denomination

### **Putzmeister Concrete Pumps GmbH**

with its seat in Aichtal.

As per record dated February 21, 2008 in the Register of Commerce HRB 725573 the GmbH (company with limited liability) was emerged by change of legal form of

## PUTZMEISTER Aktiengesellschaft,

with its seat in Aichtal (Register of Commerce in Stuttgart, HRB 224242), according to §§ 190 et seq. of the Law for Change of Corporate Form.

The location

Max-Eyth-Strasse 10 D-72631 Aichtal Germany

remains unchanged.

OF RICHARD ACTUAL TO THE ACTUAL OF THE ACTUA

Stuttgart, April 4, 2008

The official appointed representative of the Notary Public Prof. Dr. Kunz

-Maier -

Württ. Notariatsassessor

Deed Roll No. 299 /2008 K

PATENT REEL: 020928 FRAME: 0785

**RECORDED: 05/09/2008**